

# WCBU Trials for SAWBA Interprovincials 2024

## Results at the end of round 5

Round	1 - VELAERS					
	v. team	IMPs			VPs	Total VPs
		In	Out	Net		
1	6	35	25	10	12.33	12.33
2	3	19	55	-36	3.36	15.69
3	5	32	18	14	13.15	28.84
4	2	43	33	10	12.33	41.17
5	4	19	61	-42	2.64	<b>43.81</b>
Position :						<b>5</b>

Round	2 - MARGOLIUS					
	v. team	IMPs			VPs	Total VPs
		In	Out	Net		
5	22	36	-14	6.85	6.85	
6	36	19	17	13.72	20.57	
4	29	29	0	10.00	30.57	
1	33	43	-10	7.67	38.24	
3	9	50	-41	2.75	<b>40.99</b>	
Position :						<b>6</b>

Round	3 - ZIMET					
	v. team	IMPs			VPs	Total VPs
		In	Out	Net		
4	36	54	-18	6.10	6.10	
1	55	19	36	16.64	22.74	
6	20	34	-14	6.85	29.59	
5	25	18	7	11.68	41.27	
2	50	9	41	17.25	<b>58.52</b>	
Position :						<b>1</b>

Round	4 - COHN					
	v. team	IMPs			VPs	Total VPs
		In	Out	Net		
3	54	36	18	13.90	13.90	
5	21	46	-25	4.92	18.82	
2	29	29	0	10.00	28.82	
4	6	15	46	-31	4.03	32.85
5	1	61	19	42	17.36	<b>50.21</b>
Position :						<b>4</b>

Round	5 - STERN					
	v. team	IMPs			VPs	Total VPs
		In	Out	Net		
2	36	22	14	13.15	13.15	
4	46	21	25	15.08	28.23	
1	18	32	-14	6.85	35.08	
3	18	25	-7	8.32	43.40	
6	35	36	-1	9.75	<b>53.15</b>	
Position :						<b>3</b>

Round	6 - BRADLEY					
	v. team	IMPs			VPs	Total VPs
		In	Out	Net		
1	25	35	-10	7.67	7.67	
2	19	36	-17	6.28	13.95	
3	34	20	14	13.15	27.10	
4	46	15	31	15.97	43.07	
5	36	35	1	10.25	<b>53.32</b>	
Position :						<b>2</b>